



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. :KP(M)1146/2017
Complainant/ Appellant Sri Jyotish Kr. Das

Respondent :Assam Cricket Association

Date of Hearing :13-8-2018

Complaint/ Second :Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by :State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 13-8-2018

- 1. No representative from Assam Cricket Association was present at the time of hearing today also. The petitioner Sri Jyotish Kr. Das is present. He has prayed for seven days' time to submit the documents available with him, duly authenticated, to substantiate that Assam Cricket Association should be treated as a public authority under Section 2(h) of the RTI Act, 2005 as it is in receipt of substantial financial support from different organs of Govt.
- 2. Time as prayed for is granted. The petitioner is to submit documents available with him within 7 days.
- 3. Fix 03-10-2018 at 12.30 P.M for next hearing.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Memo No SIC/ KP(M).1146/2017/

Α

Dated 13-8-.2018

Copy to:-.

- 1) SPIO of Assam Cricket Association (ACA), Barshapara Cricket Stadium ,Barsapara, Guwahati 781 018 for information .
- 2) Sri Jyotish Kr. Das, C/O Mr. Nakul Ch. Das, PHE Complex, Hengrabari, Qr. No. 216 Guwahati-36 for information and necessary action
- 3) Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5) Office file.
- 6) Order Book.

Registrar Assam Information Commission.